
Cyd V. Grimes, C.P.M., CPPO 
Purchasing Agent

700 Lavaca, Suite 800
Austin, Texas 78701

Offi ce Number: (512) 854-9700
Fax Number:      (512) 854-9185
www.traviscountytx.gov/purchasing

TRAVIS COUNTY 
PURCHASING OFFICE

STAFF LIST

STAY CONNECTED

□ ELAINE A. CASAS, J.D. 
ATTORNEY AT LAW/
ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT
512-854-9197
elaine.casas@traviscountytx.gov

□ Patricia Estrada
Purchasing Offi ce Manager
512-854-9915
patricia.estrada@traviscountytx.gov

□ Juan Gonzalez, Purchasing Support Specialist
512-854-9916
juan.gonzalez@traviscountytx.gov

□ Corina Esparza, Purchasing Support Specialist
512-854-9918
corina.esparza@traviscountytx.gov

□ Rose Garcia, Purchasing Business Analyst,
SAP Support
512-854-9763
rose.garcia@traviscountytx.gov

□ Scott Worthington, Purchasing Business Analyst, 
SAP Support
512-854-2262
scott.worthington@traviscountytx.gov

□ SYLVIA LOPEZ 
HISTORICALLY UNDERUTILIZED BUSINESS (HUB) 
PROGRAM COORDINATOR/DBE LIAISON
512-854-4561
sylvia.lopez@traviscountytx.gov

□ Betty Chapa, Lead HUB Program Specialist
512-854-9914
betty.chapa@traviscountytx.gov

□ Paula Ann Pitifer, HUB Program Specialsit
512-854-4204
paulaann.pitifer@traviscountytx.gov

□ Jerome Guerrero, HUB Program Specialist
512-854-4852
jerome.guerrero@traviscountytx.gov

□ John Pena, CPPB, CTPM 
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-9515
john.pena@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services, A/E and Construction

□ Patrick Strittmatter, CPPB
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-1183
patrick.strittmatter@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services for Construction and 
Construction Contracts

□ Jonathan Harris 
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-4881
jonathan.harris@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services, A/E and Construction

□ Kim Roohms 
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-1187
kim.roohms@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services for Construction and 
Construction Contracts

□ Jean Liburd
Purchasing Agent Assistant III
512-854-4850
jean.liburd@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services

□ David Walch 
Purchasing Agent Assistant III
512-854-6663
david.walch@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services

□ Logan Brown
Purchasing Agent Assistant III
512-854-1181
logan.brown@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services

Travis County Judge Sarah Eckhardt
Commissioners:

Ron Davis, Precinct 1, 512-854-9111
Brigid Shea, Precinct 2, 512-854-9222

Gerald Daugherty, Precinct 3, 512-854-9333
Margaret Gómez, Precinct 4, 512-854-9444



The Purchasing Offi ce, as well as Offi cials, 
Executive Managers, and Employees, will provide 
to all responsible Vendors an equitable and 
competitive access to the County procurement 
process.  Further, County procurement will be 
conducted in a manner that will promote and 
foster public confi dence in the integrity of the 
County procurement process.

□ BONNIE FLOYD, CPPO, CPPB, CTPM
ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT
FOR COMMODITIES, NON-PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES & FIXED ASSETS
512-854-4173
bonnie.fl oyd@traviscountytx.gov

□ Wade Laursen
Purchasing Agent Assistant II
512-854-1185
wade.lauren@traviscountytx.gov
Commodities and Non-Professional Services 
Procurement

□ Sam Francis
Purchasing Agent Assistant II
512-854-1186
sam.francis@traviscountytx.gov
Commodities and Non-Professional Services 
Procurement

□ Rachel Fishback
Purchasing Agent Assistant III
512-854-9853
rachel.fi shback@traviscountytx.gov
Commodities and Non-Professional Services 
Procurement

□ Sydney Ceder 
Purchasing Agent Assistant III
512-854-9882
sydney.ceder@traviscountytx.gov
Commodities and Non-Professional Services 
Procurement

□ C.W. Bruner, CPPB, CTP 
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-9760
c.w.bruner@traviscountytx.gov
Commodities and Non-Professional Services 
Procurement

□ Loren Breland, CPPB
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-4854
loren.breland@traviscountytx.gov
Commodities and Non-Professional Services 
Procurement

□ Ruena Victorino
Purchasing Agent Assistant III
512-854-9778
ruena.victorino@traviscountytx.gov
High-Technology Goods and Services Procurement

□ Veronica Frederick
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-1184
veronica.frederick@traviscountytx.gov
High-Technology Goods and Services Procurement

□ Scott Wilson, CPPB 
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-1182
scott.wilson@traviscountytx.gov
High-Technology Goods and Services Procurement

□ Lori Clyde, CPPO, CPPB, CTPE
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-4205
lori.clyde@traviscountytx.gov
High-Technology Goods and Services Procurement

The members of the Travis County Purchasing Offi ce are 
committed to increasing contracting opportunities for HUB 
vendors and contractors.  We are dedicated to ensuring 
HUBs receive a fair and equal chance to participate in the 
County’s Procurement process.

FIXED ASSESTS & WAREHOUSE

□ KENT HUBBARD, FIXED ASSETS MANAGER
512-854-6458
kent.hubbard@traviscountytx.gov

□ Aaron Washington, Fixed Assets Associate
512-854-6068
aaron.washington@traviscountytx.gov

□ Matt Phillips, Fixed Assets Associate
512-854-7438
matt.phillips@traviscountytx.gov

□ Gabriel Estrada, Fixed Assets Associate
512-854-6459
gabriel.estrada@traviscountytx.gov

□ Dan Rollie, Purchasing Warehouse Manager
512-854-6459
dan.rollie@traviscountytx.gov

□ MARVIN BRICE, CPPB
ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL & CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES
512-854-9765
marvin.brice@traviscountytx.gov

□ Jason Walker
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-4562
jason.walker@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services, A/E and Construction

□ Jorge Talavera, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-9762
jorge.talavera@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services, A/E and Construction

□ Lee Perry
Purchasing Agent Assistant IV
512-854-9724
lee.perry@traviscountytx.gov
Professional Services, A/E and Construction


